Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

02-26-2002



101993309 JILI

Attorney Docket No. 192-00017
U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **SHEET**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
	party(ies):
Reinhard Busch	party (100).
	Deutsche Telekom AG
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Deutsche Telekom AG Systemlaosungen GmbH Hahnstr. 43 d
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership	Hahnstr. 43 d
[X] Corporation - State Wisconsin	
[A] Corporation - State Wisconsin	\$60528 Frankfurt
[] Other	GERMANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [
] Yes [] No	[] Association
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[] General Partnership
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Limited Liability
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Corporation-State
[] Other	[] Other
Execution Date: <u>11/24/00</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a
<u> </u>	domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment)
	,
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []
	Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,367,890
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
J. Name and address of party to the	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document	registrations involved:
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF
	3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Eugene R. Sawall	[x] Enclosed
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	Authorized to charge to deposit
	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1700	(Attached duplicate copy of this page
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	if paying by deposit account)
	n paying by deposit accounty
O Chatamagnt and clangfilire	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
II	
Barbara A. Johnson Barbara A. Johnson Barbara A. Johnson	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date E
#	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0568**

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignment by Reinhard Busch, an individual, having a regular and established place of business at Munich, Germany.

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reinhard Busch does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Deutsche Telekom AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,367,890 registered July 18, 2000, with the mark a stylized T logo, along with the portion of the business of the assignor to which the mark pertains and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

In witness whereof, Reinhard Busch has caused this Assignment to signed and sealed this 24 th day of November , 2000.

Ву: ___

Reinhard Busch

Personally appeared before me this $\frac{24 \text{ th}}{24 \text{ th}}$ day of November, 2000, Reinhart Busch to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary art indeed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

By:

Person Authorized to earling the Oatis

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0569

URNr. 1620 /2000

I hereby certify that the signature which is subscribed to the within instrument was personally acknowledged to be executed by his own hand by

Mr. Dr. Reinhard B u s c h , born on 08.13.1956, Verleger, Pfeivestlstr. 15, 81243 Munich, Germany, personally known to me.

Munich, this 24th day of November twothousand

Nutar in N

D 102 773

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002448 FRAME: 0570